

-PROCLAMATION-

WHEREAS the City of Campbell River annually recognizes the importance of

protecting and conserving its rich and diverse arts and cultural

heritage;

AND WHEREAS our cultural places have inspired, informed and entertained the

people of Campbell River:

AND WHEREAS our valued heritage buildings and sites have found new life as

centers of cultural activity, alongside preserving our cultural legacy

for future generations;

AND WHEREAS the Sybil Andrews Heritage Society and Campbell River Arts

Council have made and continue to make valuable contributions to Campbell River and Canadian society, and it is considered appropriate that there be, in each year, a day to mark and celebrate these contributions and to recognize the legacy provided

to us by Sybil Andrews;

AND WHEREAS we would like to honor Sybil Andrews on the anniversary of her

birthday in 1898;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that I, Walter Jakeway, Mayor of the City of

Campbell River do hereby acknowledge the history of cultural spaces and personalities in Campbell River, and proclaim and

declare the day of April 19th to be:

"SYBIL ANDREWS' DAY"

in the City of Campbell River, Province of British Columbia

Dated this 19th day of April 2013 in Campbell River, B.C.

Walter Jakeway

MAYOR